
Y3-30 RIGHT CHAMBER WELDMENT

Y3-30 CENTER CHAMBER WELDMENT

3

2

1

1

1

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

P4105091203-300006 /A24550

P4105091203-200007 /A22415

P4105091203-200006 /A22414

P4105091203-200005 /A22413

P4105091203-380000 /A24553

P4105091203-300005 /A24549

P4105091203-300000 /A24146

2 ASSOCIATED SPRING-RAYMOND
18 MAIN STREET
BRISTOL, CT. 06010
PH: 203-582-6354

1

 SOURCES

MDC VACUUM PRODUCTS CORP.
23842 CABOT BLVD.
HAYWARD, CA. 94545-1651
PH: 1-800-443-8817
FAX: 1-501-887-0626

 NOTES:

PACKING WITH ALUMINUM FOIL.
2. KEEP THE ASSEMBLY CLEAN, AND WRAP FOR UHV

3. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FOR REF. ONLY

1. ASSEMBLY SHALL BE LEAK TESTED BY USING A MASS
SPECTROMETER WITH MINUMUM SENSITIVITY FOR HELIUM
OF 2 X 10 -10 STANDARD CC/SEC PER LEAK METER
DIVISION, SUCH AS:

ALCATEL SAM-110TCL

VARIAN MS-9, MS-90 OR MS-18
Du PONT CEC 24-120B

CALIBRATION OF THE LEAK DETECTOR SENSITIVITY
SHALL BE PERFORMED JUST PRIOR TO TESTING.

FINAL TEST WILL CONSIST OF SURROUNDING THE
ASSEMBLY (BAGGING) WITH HELIUM. THE ASSEMBLY
WILL BE REJECTED IF A 2% DEFLECTION ON THE MOST
SENSITIVE RANGE OF THE LEAK DETECTOR IS SENSED
WITHIN 1 MIN.

ITEM 10 BRG CONNECTING PLATE. INSTALL ITEM 2.
INSTALL ITEMS 15, 16, 17, 37 51, 52 & 53 AT EACH END OF

TO 10 INCH/OZ TORQUE. ALIGN MIRROR.
AGAINST STOPS ON ITEM 7 AND 9. THEN RETIGHTEN ITEM 30
AND ITEM 32 BELLEVILLE WASHERS, AFTER MIRROR IS PUSHED
FINGER TIGHTEN ITEM 30 WITH ITEM 12 SPRING CLAMP, ITEM 31

OVER ITEM 7 AND 9. MAKE SURE THE COPPER TUBING LINES-UP
SLIDE MIRROR ASSEMBLY ITEM 4 AND ACCURATELY SPACE IT
1/4-20 SOC HD CAP SCR. KEEPING ITEM 7 AND 9 LEVEL.
BELLEVILLE SPRING WASHERS ITEM 29, ITEM 28 AND ITEM 27
PLATE, AND ITEM 9 LEFT BALL PLATE, OVER ITEM 38 WITH
ON ITEM 6 AND ITEM 8. LIGHTLY MOUNT ITEM 7 RIGHT BALL

LEFT BRG SUPPORT BRKT ASSEMBLY TO ITEM 1 CENTER
MOUNT ITEM 6 RIGHT BRG SUPPORT BRKT ASSEMBLY & ITEM 8

 MIRROR CHAMBER INSTALLATION:

1

Y3-30 LEFT CHAMBER WELDMENT SST

SST

SSTP4105091203-310000

SST 1Y3-30 RIGHT BRG. SUPPORT BRKT. ASS’Y

Y3-30 MIRROR ASSEMBLY

Y3-30 END FLANGE ASSEMBLY SST 2

CHAMBER. MOUNT ITEM 10 BRG CONNECTING PLATE TO ITEM 6
AND 8. MOUNT ACTUATOR PLATE, ITEM 10, TO ACTUATOR

1

1

P4105091203-320000

P4105091203-330000

P4105091203-340000

P4105091203-380000

P4105091203-370000

P4105091203-350000

P4105091203-300005

P4105091203-360000

P4105091203-300006

P4105091203-300001

P4105091203-300002

P4105091203-200006

P4105091203-200007

P4105091203-200008
P4105091203-300003

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

31
30

SST 2Y3 SPRING RETAINERP4105091203-200005

Y3-30 ACTUATOR PLATEP4105091203-300004 SST 1

Ø 2-3/4" NOM. ACTUATOR-LINEAR MOTION 1

Ø 6" NOM. NON-ROTATABLE FLANGE 1SSTMDC #110025

Ø 6" NOM. COPPER GASKET 1OFHC COPPERMDC #191013

32

33

34

SST 4MDC #110008

Ø 2-3/4" NOM. COPPER GASKETMDC #191004 OFHC COPPER 1PKG

Ø 2-3/4" NOM. VIEWPORT 4MDC #450002 SST GLASS

Ø.7500 ABMA GRADE 25 SS BALL SST 440 3

1/4-20 x 1.50" LG. S.H.C.S. 4

41/4" FLAT WASHER (NARROW .625 O.D.)

.255 I.D. x .500 O.D. BELLEVILLE SPRING SST

SST

SILVER PLATED

32

Y3-30 Ø .188 SPECIAL SHOULDER SCREW

#10 FLAT WASHER

.190 I.D. x .375 O.D. BELLEVILLE SPRING SST

SST

SILVER PLATED 8

8

64

3/8-24 x 3.00" LG. HEX HD. BOLT SET SILVER PLATED 4

5/16-24 x 2" LG. 12-PT. HD. BOLT SILVER PLATED

Y3-30 BELLOWS FLANGE ASSEMBLY SST 2

Y3-30 RIGHT BALL PLATE SST 1

Y3-30 LEFT BRG. SUPPORT BRKT. ASS’Y SST 1

Y3-30 LEFT BALL PLATE SST 1

SST 1Y3-30 BEARING CONNECTING PLATE
SST 1Y3-30 SUPPORT BRACKET

37

2SSTY3 PLUNGER
SST 2Y3 5/8-18 UNF HEX NUT MODIFIED

Y3 SPRING CLAMP SST 8

SSTY3-30 SHIM

OFHC COPPER 4Ø 14" NOM. COPPER GASKETMDC #191025

Ø 2-3/4" NOM. NON-ROTATABLE FLANGE

35

36

37

1/4-28 x 1-1/4" LG. 12-PT. HD. BOLT SILVER PLATED

#8-32 x .75" LG. SOC. HD. BOLT SET SILVER PLATED

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

COMPRESSION SPRING SSTC0360-026-2000 2

Ø 1-1/3" NOM. COPPER GASKET OFHC COPPERMDC #191000 1PKG

38

39

40

41

5/16-18 x 1" LG. S.H.C.S.

#6-32 x .44" LG. VENTED S.H.C.S.

SILVER PLATED 16

4

SST 10
#6-32 HEX NUT SST 3

42

SST 12#6 FLAT WASHER (NARROW)43
#6 LOCK WASHER (NARROW)

1/4-20 x 5/8" LG. VENTED S.H.C.S. SILVER PLATED 444

P4105091203-310000 /A24152

P4105091203-320000 /A24153

P4105091203-330000 /A24154

P4105091203-340000 /A24155

P4105091203-360000 /A24157

P4105091203-300001 /A24148

P4105091203-300002 /A24149

P4105091203-300003 /A24150

P4105091203-300004 /A24151

P4105091203-340100 /A24160

P4105091203-340101 /A24164

P4105091203-340102 /A24165

P4105091203-360001 /A24159

P4105091203-340001 /A24161

P4105091203-340002 /A24162

P4105091203-340003 /A24163

P4105091203-240004 /A22579

P4105091203-240009 /A22594

P4105091203-350000 /A24156

P4105091203-350001 /A24166

P4105091203-350002 /A24145

P4105091203-350003 /A24147

P4105091203-370000 /A24158

P4105091203-360002 /A24224

66

32

1

A2414601

P4105091203-300000-01

Y3-30 MIRROR MOUNTS
ASSEMBLY FOR SRICAT

2-BM-A 1200mm MIRROR
MAIN ASSEMBLY

1:4

1 1 E

.03

.01

.005

.25

125

   SEE B.O.M.

R. KRAKORA 5/2/96

J.CHANG 6/18/96

KRAKORA/CHANG5/2/96

J.CHANG/D.SHU 6/18/96

D.SHU 6/24/96

T.M.KUZAY 6/26/96

FAX: 1-415-964-0216

MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA. 94043-4019

U-C COMPONENTS

PH: 415-964-3827

410 LOGUE AVE.
3

MDC#660010-03 SST

1

B0500-018-S

B0375-015-S

C-607-A3

C-2010-A3

Ø 4-1/2" NOM. COPPER GASKETMDC #1910091 46 OFHC COPPER 1PKG
Ø 4-1/2" NOM. VIEWPORTMDC #4500041 45 SST GLASS 2

1/4-28 FLANGE NUT

48

49

5/16-24 FLANGE NUT47 32

66SST

SST

 SCALE: 2X  SCALE: 2X

17

15
16

272829

522

38

33
8

9
3

1

33 2

387
10

5 22

6 13

39

39

4240

#6-32 x .50" LG. S.H.C.S.C-608-NA SILVER PLATED 5

43

1 MDC #190060

4445

46

33 34

47

22 3334

47

45

46

44224

35

49

25

24

35

49

23

24

35

49

25

24

35

49

25

24

24

23

35

49

49

35

24

25

35

4942

50 18

42

50

19

12

31

30

32

21

20

47

34 14

14

26

36

26

36

11

49

35

35

49

30mm
TRAVEL

NEUTRAL
POSITION

TRAVEL
30mm

0

3

3 C-1816-NA

3 C-2024-NA

(3.33 [84.60])
BOTH ENDS

(65.75 [1670.00])

(32.87 [835.00])

(4.80 [121.9])

(10.75 [273.05])

(8.71 [221.25])

(17.42 [442.50])

(15.92 [404.40])

(1.250 [31.75] TYP.)

(31.22 [793.00])

2

(11.92 [302.80])

(2.00 [50.80])

P4105091203-300007 /A24554

P4105091203-240103 /A22422

P4105091203-340005 /A24552

P4105091203-340004 /A24551

2SILVER PLATED#6-32 x .38" LG. S.H.C.S.50 C-606-NA3

1 MDC #190030

P4105091203-300007

42 43

48

INSTALL WATER FITTING. INSTALL ITEM 14. INSTALL ITEMS 11 & 13.
INSTALL ITEMS 3 & 5.

ITEM 19, AND INSTALL ON CENTER CHAMBER, ITEM 1. CONNECT
ITEM 18 TO ITEM 10. INSERT (3) BALLS ITEM 38 INTO OPENINGS

(20.06 [509.52])

2 PLACES

53 52

51

1/4" LOCKWASHER

51

52

54

53

WL-08 #8 LOCKWASHER
PLUNGER GUIDE

#8-32 UNC x 5/8" LG. VENTED S.H.C.S.

SST

SILVER PLATED

2
4

4

4

C-810-A3

3

165/16" LOCKWASHER55

54 54

55

55 41

WITH PORT ON ITEM 2. LOOSEN SCREWS ITEM 27 ENOUGH TO

49

35

23
35

49

23

24

24

P4105091203-300008

P4105091203-300008 /A24711

P4105091203-200003 /A22580

WF-103

SILVER PLATED

SST

SST

SST
3

3

WL-25

WL-31

4

P.O.BOX 68

PHONE: 861-673-2534

THOMSON PRECISION BALL CO.,INC.

UNIONVILLE, CT 06085

37 MILL STREET
4

1 ADDED NOTE #4 RAF 10/96

1

1

NOTE# 4

4. BELLOWS ON ITEM 4 HAVE TO LINE UP WITH FLANGES ON ITEM 2.
USE ITEM 13 (SHIM) FOR UP AND DOWN  LINE UP.

1

1

1

ITEM 13 WAS FLANGE CONNECTING TUBE1 RAF 10/96JC

JC


